

CS No. 578858/16

11.08.2017

Present : Shri Rickey Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Shiv Khurana, counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff has addressed final arguments.

Evidence is being recorded in another case.

It is already 12:47 PM now.

Counsel for the defendant submits that he shall take considerable time for addressing arguments. Short adjournment sought by him.

Not opposed.

On request and in the interest of justice put up for final arguments on behalf of defendant on 07.09.2017.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
11.08.2017