

CS No. 578858/16

18.10.2018

Present : Shri S.K. Garg, AR on behalf of the plaintiff with Shri Pradeep Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 Shri Deshmukh Rai Jain in person.

Certain submissions made by the parties.

Certain clarifications also sought today.

There is paucity of time today.

In the interest of justice put up for further clarification, if any, on 16.11.2018. There are intervening holidays on account of number of festivals.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
18.10.2018