

CS No. 578858/16

14.02.2019

Present : Shri Manvender Goel on behalf of plaintiff alongwith Shri S.K. Garg, AR of the plaintiff.

Shri Deshmukh Rai Jain i.e. defendant no. 2 in person.

Heard. Record perused.

There is heavy workload today and paucity of time. One regular stenographer is on leave today who is on leave for last four days consecutively. No substitute is available today.

In the interest of justice put up for clarifications, if any, on 08.03.2019.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
14.02.2019