

CS. No. 578858/16

M/s Manohar Lal Hira Lal & Anr. Vs. M/s A & B Steel & Anr.

31.08.2019

Present : Mr. Rikki Gupta and Mr. J.P. Gupta, Id. Counsels for
plaintiff with AR of plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2/proprietor of defendant no. 1 in person.

Further final arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.
Learned counsel for defendants Mr. Shiv Khurana is not
available today and it is stated that presently he is hospitalized.
It is further stated that as per his information, it will take around
40-45 days to recover him.

At request of defendant no. 2, put up for remaining final
arguments on 25.10.2019 at 12.00 p.m.

(Sanjay Jindal)

ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi

31.08.2019/pk