

CS. No. 578858/16

M/s Manohar Lal Hira Lal & Anr. Vs. M/s A&D Steels & Anr.

06.01.2020

Present : Ld. Counsel for the parties.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendants that present matters involves commercial transaction therefore present matter should be transferred to Commercial Courts. On the other hand, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he needs some time for making his submissions on this point and according to him, present matter is not to be transferred.

At request, put up for further consideration on the point of transferring the present matter to Commercial Courts on 23.01.2020 at 02.00 p.m.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
06.01.2020/pk