

30
CS DJ 78858/16
MANNOHAR LAL HIRA LAL LTD
Vs.
A AND B STEELS AND ANR

09.02.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

In terms of the order/roster No. 1556-1615/F2(1)/NW/RC/2021 dated 15.01.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi, the Court is hearing the matters through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. S.K. Garg, AR of the plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Perusal of the file shows that the matter is pending at the stage of final arguments.

Last opportunity is given to both the parties to lead arguments.

Put up for final arguments on 15.04.2021.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
09.02.2021