

29
CS DJ
78858/16
MANNOHAR LAL HIRA LAL LTD
Vs.
A AND B STEELS AND
ANR

09.10.2021

Matter listed today as 20.08.2021 was declared holiday on account of
“Muharram”.

Only one stenographer is posted in the court.

Present : Sh. Rikky Gupta, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Khorana, ld counsel for defendants through
VC.

Arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant submits that he will lead arguments
physically in the court.

Put up for arguments on behalf of defendants on
27.11.2021.

(Vipin Kharb)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
09.10.2021