

08.11.2023

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Kumar, ld counsel for the defendant
through VC.

It is stated by the counsel appearing for the defendant that on the last date of hearing the file was not traceable and that written arguments have already been filed. It is stated that he will not be able to attend the matter in post lunch session. Be awaited for plaintiff.

At 02:20 PM

Present: Sh. Anil Dagar, ld counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

It is stated by the counsel for the plaintiff that he has also filed the written arguments.

Put up on **10.01.2024** for oral arguments if any and consideration.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

08.11.2023