

17

**CS DJ 78858/16**

**M/s MANNOHAR LAL HIRA LAL LTD**

**Vs.**

**M/s A AND D STEELS AND ANR**

**09.06.2025**

Present: Sh. Anil Dagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with AR of plaintiff.

Sh. Ashish Khurana, Ld. Counsel for defendant through videoconferencing.

File is bulky and will take more time for its perusal.

Put up for perusal of file and consideration on 08.07.2025 in the post lunch session.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**DJ-04/North-West**  
**RHC/Delhi 09.06.2025**